

*M/s. Siemens Ltd,
Mumbai.*

Annex A: Technical Specification & Price Schedule

Sr No.	Description	HSN/SAC Code	GST Rate	Del Time	Qty	Unit Price INR	Total Price INR
Spare Part Supply							
1	6ES7511-1AK02-0AB0 SIMATIC S7-1500, CPU 1511-1 PN, Central processing unit with working memory 150 KB for program and 1 MB for data, 1. interface: PROFINET IRT with 2 port switch, 60 NS bit-performance, SIMATIC memory card necessary	85371000	18%	34Week(s)	1	79,190.00 <i>Rs. 59,958/-</i>	79,190.00
2	6ES7592-1AM00-0XB0 SIMATIC S7-1500, Front connector Screw-type connection system, 40-pole for 35 mm wide modules incl. 4 potential bridges, and cable ties	85369010	18%	10Week(s)	1	3,781.00 <i>Rs. 2863/-</i>	3,781.00
✓3	6ES7954-8LE03-0AA0 SIMATIC S7, MEMORY CARD FOR S7-1X00 CPU/SINAMICS, 3,3 V FLASH, 12 MBYTE	85235100	18%	10Week(s)	1	15,925.00 <i>Rs. 12058/-</i>	15,925.00
4	6ES7521-1BL00-0AB0 SIMATIC S7-1500, digital input module DI 32x24 V DC HF, 32 channels in groups of 16; of which 2 inputs as counters can be used; input delay 0.05..20 ms input type 3 (IEC 61131); diagnostics; hardware interrupts: front connector (screw terminals or push-in) to be ordered separately	85389000	18%	38Week(s)	1	32,133.00 <i>Rs. 24329/-</i>	32,133.00
✓5	6ES7522-1BL01-0AB0 SIMATIC S7-1500, digital output module DQ 32x24V DC/0.5A HF; 32 channels in groups of 8; 4 A per group; single-channel diagnostics; substitute value, switching cycle counter for connected actuators. the module supports the safety-oriented shutdown of load groups up to SIL2 according to EN IEC 62061:2021 and Category 3 / PL d according to EN ISO 13849-1:2015. front connector (screw terminals or push-in) to be ordered separately	85389000	18%	35Week(s)	1	45,662.00 <i>Rs. 34573/-</i>	45,662.00
✓6	6ES7590-1AF30-0AA0 SIMATIC S7-1500, mounting rail 530 mm (approx. 20.9 inch); incl. grounding screw, integrated DIN rail for mounting of incidentals such as terminals, automatic circuit breakers and relays	85389000	18%	10Week(s)	1	3,781.00 <i>Rs. 2863/-</i>	3,781.00
Group Total Price							180,472.00

*discussed with
Mr. Ashok and agreed
above rates
[Signature]
12/04/22*

Total Price (w/o GST)

180,472.00

One Lakh Eighty Thousand Four Hundred Seventy Two Rupees Only

Taxes & Duties

GST Extra as per above Rates & HSN/SAC Codes as mentioned in the above Table.
(The taxes mentioned above are the currently applicable rates. However the rates prevailing at the time of execution of the order will be charged. Any statutory changes in the tax rates will be to the customer account.)

Payment Terms	100% interest free Advance alongwith commercially cleared Purchase Order
Warranty Period	The warranty is of 12 months for quality of material and workmanship for scope of work carried out as per above Quote.
Delivery Time (approx)	The Delivery Time as per above table from the date of your commercially clear order or receipt of the advance whichever is later.
Freight	Extra if Applicable
Incoterms	Ex Works
Quotation Valid until	21.05.2022
Note	NA
Disclaimer	"Although we are working hard to meet the delivery and performance dates, temporary delays in delivery and service performance concerning us and/or our suppliers/sub-contractors may occur as a result of the Covid-19 Virus. Therefore, the delivery/performance date (as mentioned in our offer) is non-binding. The delivery/performance is subject to uninterrupted supply chain, production and logistics and may be postponed. Also, we reserve the right to partial delivery/ performance of service."

We request to send your valued Purchase Order with Quote ID to below address

- Siemens Ltd.Maharashtra
- Industry Customer Services DI CS
- R&D Centre, Kalwa Works, Thane Belapur Road, Airoli,
- Navi Mumbai-400 708,,
- Maharashtra,India
- GSTIN - 27AAACS0764L1Z6

Your Sincerely,
For Siemens Ltd

Deepak Kumar

Ashok Tekchandani

CHECK LIST	
DOCUMENTED	ed Rates
INCL	Encl.
EX	N.A.
WARRANTY	100% Against PI Before dispatch.
PERIOD	12 months
MAX	38 weeks
VAL	

Mr. Ashok

Deepak



Jindal Aluminium

Rajgopal C. Sarda <rajgopal@jindalaluminium.com>

RE: Enquiry No:EN220400076Bhiwadi Division

1 message

Sales Texcel <sales@texcel.in>

To: purchase.bhiwadi@jindalaluminium.com, rajgopa@jindalaluminium.com

Cc: Nagesh Kumar <nagesh@texcel.in>, Ramesh Texcel <kumar@texcel.in>

Dear Sir/Madam,

We are in receipt of your enquiry and thank you for the same,

Please find below our offer for the Modules as required by you

SL. NO	DESCRIPTION	ORDER NUMBER	QTY	Per Unit List Price INR
1.	SIMATIC S7, MEMORY CARD FOR S7-1X00 CPU/SINAMICS, 3,3 V FLASH, 12 MBYTE	6ES7954-8LE03-0AA0 HSN: 85235100	1X 22	10,810.00 Rs. 10,270/-
2.	SIMATIC S7-1500, CPU 1511-1 PN, Central processing unit with working memory 150 KB for program and 1 MB for data.	6ES7511-1AK02-0AB0 HSN: 85371000	1X	53,740.00 Rs. 50531/-
3.	SIMATIC S7-1500, digital input module DI 32x24 V DC HF, 32 channels in groups of 16; of which 2 inputs as counters can be used; input delay 0.05..20 ms input type 3 (IEC 61131); diagnostics.	6ES7521-1BL00-0AB0 HSN: 85389000	1X	21,800.00 Rs. 20710/-
4.	SIMATIC S7-1500, mounting rail 530 mm (approx. 20.9 inch); incl. grounding screw, integrated DIN rail for mounting of incidentals such as terminals, automatic circuit breakers and relays	6ES7590-1AF30-0AA0 HSN: 85389000	1X	2,570.00 Rs. 2441/-
5.	SIMATIC S7-1500, digital output module DQ 32x24V DC/0.5A HF; 32 channels in groups of 8; 4 A per group.	6ES7522-1BL01-0AB0 HSN: 85389000	1X	30,990.00 Rs. 29440/-
6.	SIMATIC S7-1500, Front connector Screw-type connection system, 40-pole	6ES7592-1AM00-0XB0 HSN: 85369090	1X	2,570.00 Rs. 2313/-

Annexure – I (Scope of Supply)

SI NO.	DESCRIPTION	PART NO.	QTY.	UNIT DISC. PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1	SIEMENS MAKE SIMATIC S7, MEMORY CARD FOR S7-1X00 CPU/SINAMICS, 3,3 V FLASH, 12 MBYTE	6ES7954-8LE03-0AA0	1	11,375.00	11,375.00
2	SIEMENS MAKE SIMATIC S7-1500, digital output module DQ 32x24V DC/0.5A HF;	6ES7522-1BL01-0AB0	3	32,616.00	97,848.00
3	SIEMENS MAKE SIMATIC S7-1500, Front connector Screw-type connection system, 40-pole	6ES7592-1AM00-0XB0	8	2,701.00	21,608.00
4	SIEMENS MAKE SIMATIC S7-1500, digital input module DI 32x24 V DC HF	6ES7521-1BL00-0AB0	5	22,952.00	114,760.00
5	SIEMENS MAKE SIMATIC S7-1500, mounting rail 530 mm	6ES7590-1AF30-0AA0	1	2,701.00	2,701.00
6	SIEMENS MAKE SIMATIC S7-1500, CPU 1511-1 PN	6ES7511-1AK02-0AB0	1	56,565.00	56,565.00
TOTAL AMOUNT					304,857.00

Annexure - II (Terms & Conditions)

Duties and Taxes:

- GST Extra 18% as per applicable rate.

Payment Terms: 100% against PI.

Validity: 30 Days from the date of quotation.

Warranty: 12 month warranty on manufacturing and technical defect. Any kind of physical damage or wrong supply to the product will not be covered under warranty. *N.A.*

Freight: Extra if Applicable.

Delivery: Within 18 to 25 weeks.

Commissioning Charges (If required):- Rs.10, 000/ per day per Engineer will be extra.

To & Fro charges with logging, boarding & Food charges are in Customer's Scope (if site is Outside Delhi and overnight stay is required).

CHECK LIST

DISCOUNT: *ed Rates as above.*

INC. INCL. EXTRA: *Incl.*

FOR DELIVERED EXTRA: *N.A.*

FOR DELIVERED EXTRA: *N.A.*

CONTRIBUTION: *IGST: 18% Extra*

PAID UP TERM: *30 days credit*

FOR DELIVERED: *FOR JAL BUD*

DELIVERY: *12 months (68 weeks)*

VALIDITY: *30 days*

prosafeautomation.com

*Discussed with
Mehra padav
and not to
expect to
discuss price further*





Efficient Always

COTMAC ELECTRONICS PVT. LTD

70/5, Suvarna Tower, 21st Cross, CHBS Layout,
Near BDA Complex, Vijayanagar,
Bangalore - 560040 (India).
Email: vishal.surve@cotmac.io
Website: www.cotmac.io
C.I.N.-U31200PN1992PTC016377

REF: CEPL-BLR- QUO51-Jindal-Techno Commercial Offer 22-23 REV0

DATE-23.04.2022

1. PRICE SCHEDULE

SLNO	DESCRIPTION	MLFB	QTY	UNIT DISC PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	HSN	GST
1	SIMATIC S7-1500, digital output module DQ 32x24V DC/0.5A HF	6ES7522-1BL01-0AB0	3	29681	89043	85389000	18%
2	SIMATIC S7, MEMORY CARD FOR S7-1X00 CPU/SINAMICS, 3,3 V FLASH, 12 MBYTE	6ES7 954-8LE03-0AA0	1	10352	10352	85235100	18%
3	SIMATIC S7-1500, mounting rail 530 mm (approx. 20.9 inch); incl. grounding screw, integrated DIN rail for mounting of incidentals such as terminals, automatic circuit breakers and relays	6ES7590-1AF30-0AA0	1	2458	2458	85389000	18%
4	SIMATIC S7-1500, Front connector Screw-type connection system, 40-pole for 35 mm wide modules incl. 4 potential bridges, and cable ties	6ES7592-1AM00-0XB0	8	2458	19664	85369090	18%
5	SIMATIC S7-1500, CPU 1511-1 PN, Central processing unit with working memory 150 KB for program and 1 MB for data, 1. interface: PROFINET IRT with 2 port switch, 60 NS bit-performance, SIMATIC memory card necessary	6ES7511-1AK02-0AB0	1	51474	51474	85371000	18%
6	SIMATIC S7-1500, digital input module DI 32x24 V DC HF, 32 channels in groups of 16; of which 2 inputs as counters can be used; input delay 0.05..20 ms input type	6ES7521-1BL00-0AB0	5	20887	104435	85389000	18%
					277426		

Discussed with Mr. Ashwini and quoted above rates

*(Signature)
27/04/22*

CHECK LIST

DISCOUNT: *ed Rates as above*

INC : *Incl*

EXTRA : *N.A.*

EXTRA : *I GST: 18% Extra*

PAYMENT TERM: *30 days*

WARRANTY: *FOR - JAL BWP*

WARRANTY: *one year*

WARRANTY: *60 weeks*

VALIDITY: _____



Sales Quotation / PI

APCON AUTOMATION

TC-607,6TH FLOOR CAPITAL HIGHSTREET, PHOOL BAGH CHOWK
 BHIWADI, ALWAR (RAJ) - 301019
GSTIN : 08BFQPD1098R1ZM
 Tel. : 7230007750,7230007712 email : apconautomation@gmail.com

Party Details :

JINDAL ALUMINIUM LIMITED
 SP-2/333, INDUSTRIAL AREA,BHIWADI
 DIST,ALWAR,RAJASTHAN-301019

Party E-Mail ID :
 Party Mobile No :
 GSTIN / UIN : 08AAACJ4324M1ZH

Quotation No. : AA/22-23/Q033
 Dated : 26-04-2022
 Payment Terms : 30 Days
 Delivery : 44-45 Weeks
 Freight : Nill
 Gst : Extra 18%
 Packing : Nill

S.N.	Description of Goods	HSN/SAC Code	Qty.	Unit	Price	CGST Rate	CGST Amount	SGST Rate	SGST Amount	Amount ()
1.	6ES7954-8LE03-0AA0 FLASH CARD 12M <i>S7 MEMORY CARD FLASH 12MB</i>	85235100	1.00	Pcs	12,330.00	9.00 %	1,109.70	9.00 %	1,109.70	12,330.00
2.	6ES7511-1AK02-0AB0 CPU 1511-1 PN	8537	1.00	Pcs	61,293.00	9.00 %	5,516.37	9.00 %	5,516.37	61,293.00
3.	6ES7521-1BL00-0AB0 DI 32X24 VDC H	8538	5.00	Pcs	24,871.00	9.00 %	11,191.95	9.00 %	11,191.95	1,24,355.00
4.	6ES7522-1BL01-0AB0 DQ 32X24 VDC H	8538	3.00	Pcs	35,345.00	9.00 %	9,543.15	9.00 %	9,543.15	1,06,035.00
5.	6ES7590-1AF30-0AA0 Mounting Rail	8538	1.00	Pcs	2,930.00	9.00 %	263.70	9.00 %	263.70	2,930.00
6.	6ES7592-1AM00-0XB0 Front Connect	8538	8.00	Pcs	2,930.00	9.00 %	2,109.60	9.00 %	2,109.60	23,440.00

CHECK LIST

COUNT *rd rate as above*

Add : CGST *Incl* @ 9.00 % 29,734.47
 Add : SGST @ 9.00 % 29,734.47
 Add : Rounded Off (+) *N.A.* 0.06

Grand Total **19.00 Pcs** **3,89,852.00**

GST 18% Extra
 within 7 days.
 45 weeks

discussed with
 Mr. Azaad and
 not agreed to reduce
 prices further.

one year

27/04/22

Grand Total	19.00 Pcs		3,89,852.00
--------------------	------------------	--	--------------------

Tax Rate	Taxable Amt.	CGST Amt.	SGST Amt.	Total Tax
18%	3,30,383.00	29,734.47	29,734.47	59,468.94

Rupees Three Lakh Eighty Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Two Only

Bank Details : AXIS BANK, A/C NO - 918020105635853, IFSC CODE - UTIB0000576

Terms & Conditions

- Goods once sold will not be taken back.
- Interest @ 18% p.a. will be charged if the payment is not made with in the stipulated time
- Subject to Bhiwadi Jurisdiction only

Receiver's Signature

For APCON AUTOMATION